
STATUS REPORT IN R/O OF 0.A.NO.319/2023 IN THE MATTER OF 
"RAJESH KUMAR VS. GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHÊ 

In the above matter, it is submitted that a complaint was received in this 
office for the first time in the month of February-2023 regarding illegal 

scrap kabari shop running in the premises situated at Block-1-11, Sector-16, 
Rohini, New Delhi. Accordingly, site was visited by field staff on 23-02-2023 
and sale of iron scrap was found running from the said premises. Accordingly, a 
court challan vide No. l16547 dated 23-02-2023 was issued. 

Further, joint inspection was carried out with DPCC on 10-07-2023. The 

occupier had been vacating the premises on the said inspection date. Joint 
inspection report dated 10-07-2023 is enclosed. Another inspection of said site 
was carried out on 19-07-2023 and no illegal scrap/kabari shop was found 

running from the said premises. Geo Tag photographs dated 19-07-2023 is 
enclosed herewith for ready reference. 

A recent joint inspection dated 14-09-2023 was carried out alongwith 

DDA & DPCC. During joint inspection, again no illegal scrap/kabari shop was 
found running from the said premises. During routine visit of the site dated 29-. 

09-2023, no illegal scrap/kabari shop was found running from the said premises. 
Geo Tag photographs dated 29-09-2023 is enclosed herewith for ready reference. 

Section Officer 
Rohini Zone 

SECTIOCOFFICER Genora! Sranch Rohini Zone Muicipal Corporation of Delhi 
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JOINT INSPECTION REPORT 

A joint inspection of the area i.e. I-11, Sector-16, Rohini, Delhi was carried out today i.e. on 
10.07.2023 by the officials MCD and DPCC. Observations/findings of inspection are: 

1) Unit named "Jayant Iron Store" found existing and is a kabadi/scrap shop 
engaged in the activity of storage/scgregation/trading of scrap and found non 
operational during inspection. Unit oner/representative shown the MCD 
license (copy attached). 

2) During inspection, scrap (iron, etc.ymaterial found being loaded in a truck and 
as informed/told by Sh. Jayant Kumar, owner/representative of unit that they are 
shutting down the unit & vacating the premises. 

3) Some shuttering work material like fatti, balli etc. found in the premises. 
4) During inspection, MCD representative was asked for taking necessary action 

and submit the action taken report. 

5) The geo-tagged photographs are attached herewith. 

VIKAS 
Ravi Mann 
RC, MCD 
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Tnspection Date.: 2a|o1 }2023 

Municipal Corporation Of Delhi 
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